










































































President Hector J. Fernandez

Jeremy Earle (Nov 30, 2022 14:07 EST)

30 November 22

Jenorgen Guillen (Nov 30, 2022 14:31 EST)
Jenorgen Guillen

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANCs8uq6u6TDgztMIVZyTQaKgNQec-afZ
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAANCs8uq6u6TDgztMIVZyTQaKgNQec-afZ


APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT               AIA DOCUMENT G702        (Instructions on reverse side)           page one of three

TO (OWNER/LESSEE): PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 0 Distribution to:
   The City of Hallandale Beach Historic Village and Curci House        OWNER/LESSEE

400 South Federal Highway Improvements PERIOD TO: 1/0/00        ARCHITECT
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009         CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT):  ARCHITECT'S
CAMPUS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. ACAI Architecture Engineering PROJECT NO: FY 2021-2022-011

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change orders approved in 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM……………………………… $ 462,777.00
previous months by Owner
       Total 2. Net change by Change Orders…………………………… $ 0.00
Approved this Month

Number 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)………….………. $ 462,777.00

 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE……………. $ 0.00
 
 

5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5%    of Completed Work

TOTALS           (Column D-E on G703) 0.00
Net change by Change Orders b._______% of Stored Material

          (Column F   on G703)
Total Retainage  (Line 5a - 5b or 
           Total in Column I of G703)……………….. $ 0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractors Knowledge, 
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been   $ 0.00
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown PAYMENT OR ACTUAL PAID…………… $ 0.00
herein is now due.

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE………………………..…..…….. $ 0.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE…………………….. $ 462,777.00
          (Line 3 less Line 6)

County of Dade
CONTRACTOR: State of Florida

Subscribed and sworn to before me this               day of                           2008

Notary public:________________________________________
By: seal

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED…………………………………………………… $0.00
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with ARCHITECT:
the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED…………..$______________________ (attach explanation BY; ____________________________________ DATE: _________________________
(Attach explanation if amount amount certified differs from the amount applied.  Initial all figures on this This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein.
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) Issuance, payment and acceptance are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this

Contract.

Description

-$                                                          
-$                                 -$                                 

-$                                 
-$                                 

-$                                 
-$                                 

 

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

-$                                 

 

Date:______________

 

 
 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER:    0
Contractor's Signed Certification is attached Subject : Historic Village and Curci House Improvements APPLICATION DATE:  1/0/00
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO:   1/0/00
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: FY 2021-2022-011

A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH

APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C - G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE

D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 91,400.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 91,400.00 0.00
2 9,870.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,870.00 0.00
3 2,820.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,820.00 0.00
4 40,000.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 40,000.00 0.00
5 9,000.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,000.00 0.00
6 7,900.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,900.00 0.00
7 9,328.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,328.00 0.00
8 10,600.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 10,600.00 0.00
9 1,400.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,400.00 0.00
10 92,577.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 92,577.00 0.00
11 17,850.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 17,850.00 0.00
12 13,456.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 13,456.00 0.00
13 7,400.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,400.00 0.00
14 32,332.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 32,332.00 0.00
15 2,500.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,500.00 0.00
16 2,000.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 2,000.00 0.00
17 9,000.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 9,000.00 0.00
18 69,234.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 69,234.00 0.00
19 22,510.00$            0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 22,510.00 0.00
20 7,800.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 7,800.00 0.00
21 800.00$                 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 800.00 0.00
22 3,000.00$              0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,000.00 0.00
23
24
25
2666 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00
27 TOTAL COST 462,777.00$          0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 462,777.00 0.00

SITE FURNITURE

NEW METAL PICKET FENCE
NEW 6 FT. WOODEN FENCE

PLUMBING
WATER FOUNTAIN
FLAG POLE

IRRIGATION

PROFIT/OVERHEAD
DEMOLITION

NEW CONCRETE PATIO
NEW PAVERS/WALKWAYS
ADA PARKING

GAZEBO AND GAZEBO FOUNDATION

GENERAL CONDITIONS

SIGNAGE
MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION (RAILING, PAINTING)

INSURANCE

EARTHWORK AND GRADING

PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BOND

VERTICAL LIFT, ENCLOSURE, AND FOUNDATION

ELECTRICAL

LANDSCAPING


